
Sunday 3 February, 2008

The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham

East Midlands Regional Final

Derbyshire red

Leicestershire orange

Lincolnshire purple

Northamptonshire blue

Nottinghamshire green



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lincolnshire 670 550 50 70

2 Derbyshire 643 523 70 50

3 Nottinghamshire 628 508 60 60

4 Northamptonshire 444 404 0 40

5 Leicestershire 0 0 0 0



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 75 Alex Pycock Lincolnshire 144 50 46 48
2 90 Perry Offler Nottinghamshire 142 42 50 50

3= 61 Michael Bosworth Derbyshire 140 48 46 46
3= 77 Peter Spencer Lincolnshire 140 44 50 46
5= 64 Ashwin Kang Derbyshire 136 50 42 44
5= 76 David Bush Lincolnshire 136 46 48 42
5= 91 Ferley O'Connor Nottinghamshire 136 46 40 50
8 78 Jeremy Baily Lincolnshire 130 44 44 42
9 63 Jonathon Heath Derbyshire 125 37 40 48

10 66 Ryan Newton Derbyshire 122 48 36 38
11 62 Charlie Waterhouse Derbyshire 119 34 48 37

12= 65 Max Zammit-Maemple Derbyshire 118 40 34 44
12= 89 Jonathon Priddle Nottinghamshire 118 42 44 32
14= 92 Richard Perkins Nottinghamshire 112 38 34 40
14= 93 Michael Hunter Nottinghamshire 112 36 40 36
16 94 Sam Chambers-Howarth Nottinghamshire 108 40 38 30
17 86 Jordan Barnes Northamptonshire 107 37 30 40
18 79 Aiden McClure Lincolnshire 106 32 40 34
19 85 Chris Clarke Northamptonshire 103 32 34 37
20 84 Aaron Young Northamptonshire 100 34 34 32
21 83 Jason Underwood Northamptonshire 94 30 30 34
22 80 Adam Runacres Lincolnshire 90 30 32 28

23= 81 Gary Wong Lincolnshire 0
23= 95 Lewis Golledge Nottinghamshire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lincolnshire 670 550 50 70

2 Derbyshire 643 523 70 50

3 Nottinghamshire 628 508 60 60

4 Northamptonshire 444 404 0 40

5 Leicestershire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Michael Bosworth 4LR 47.7 47.7 2 48
61 Michael Bosworth S 10.35 9.37 9.84 10.35 3 46
61 Michael Bosworth SLJ 2.40 2.33 2.28 2.40 3 46
62 Charlie Waterhouse 2LR 24.2 24.2 9 34
62 Charlie Waterhouse SB 76 76 2 48
62 Charlie Waterhouse STJ 6.60 6.66 0.00 6.66 7= 37
63 Jonathon Heath 2LR 24.0 24.0 7= 37
63 Jonathon Heath SB 69 69 5= 40
63 Jonathon Heath STJ 7.80 8.02 7.86 8.02 2 48
64 Ashwin Kang 4LR 47.2 47.2 1 50
64 Ashwin Kang S 8.75 9.02 0.00 9.02 5 42
64 Ashwin Kang STJ 7.01 7.26 7.27 7.27 4 44
65 Max Zammit-Maemple 4LR 49.3 49.3 6 40
65 Max Zammit-Maemple SB 67 67 8= 34
65 Max Zammit-Maemple SLJ 2.39 2.34 2.38 2.39 4 44
66 Ryan Newton 2LR 22.4 22.4 2 48
66 Ryan Newton S 8.66 7.76 7.43 8.66 8 36
66 Ryan Newton SLJ 2.32 2.24 2.29 2.32 7 38



Team Results Lincolnshire (purple)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lincolnshire 670 550 50 70

2 Derbyshire 643 523 70 50

3 Nottinghamshire 628 508 60 60

4 Northamptonshire 444 404 0 40

5 Leicestershire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
75 Alex Pycock 2LR 22.3 22.3 1 50
75 Alex Pycock SB 72 72 3 46
75 Alex Pycock SLJ 2.37 2.44 2.48 2.48 2 48
76 David Bush 4LR 47.8 47.8 3 46
76 David Bush S 11.33 10.89 10.84 11.33 2 48
76 David Bush SLJ 2.23 2.28 2.35 2.35 5 42
77 Peter Spencer 2LR 22.8 22.8 4 44
77 Peter Spencer S 11.52 12.27 0.00 12.27 1 50
77 Peter Spencer STJ 7.12 7.49 7.21 7.49 3 46
78 Jeremy Baily 4LR 48.4 48.4 4 44
78 Jeremy Baily SB 71 71 4 44
78 Jeremy Baily STJ 7.21 7.02 7.20 7.21 5 42
79 Aiden McClure 4LR 51.6 51.6 10 32
79 Aiden McClure SB 69 69 5= 40
79 Aiden McClure STJ 5.68 5.94 5.89 5.94 9 34
80 Adam Runacres 2LR 25.5 25.5 11 30
80 Adam Runacres S 6.32 5.83 6.23 6.32 10 32
80 Adam Runacres SLJ 1.88 1.81 1.88 1.88 12 28



Team Results Northamptonshire (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lincolnshire 670 550 50 70

2 Derbyshire 643 523 70 50

3 Nottinghamshire 628 508 60 60

4 Northamptonshire 444 404 0 40

5 Leicestershire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
83 Jason Underwood 4LR 53.5 53.5 11 30
83 Jason Underwood SB 61 61 11 30
83 Jason Underwood SLJ 1.93 1.96 2.01 2.01 9 34
84 Aaron Young 4LR 51.5 51.5 9 34
84 Aaron Young SB 67 67 8= 34
84 Aaron Young SLJ 1.92 1.96 1.98 1.98 10 32
85 Chris Clarke 2LR 24.6 24.6 10 32
85 Chris Clarke S 7.61 7.12 7.04 7.61 9 34
85 Chris Clarke STJ 6.66 6.56 6.50 6.66 7= 37
86 Jordan Barnes 2LR 24.0 24.0 7= 37
86 Jordan Barnes S 0.00 5.16 0.00 5.16 11 30
86 Jordan Barnes SLJ 2.25 2.28 2.34 2.34 6 40



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Lincolnshire 670 550 50 70

2 Derbyshire 643 523 70 50

3 Nottinghamshire 628 508 60 60

4 Northamptonshire 444 404 0 40

5 Leicestershire 0 0 0 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
89 Jonathon Priddle 2LR 23.4 23.4 5 42
89 Jonathon Priddle S 9.39 9.32 9.28 9.39 4 44
89 Jonathon Priddle STJ 5.60 5.76 5.65 5.76 10 32
90 Perry Offler 4LR 48.9 48.9 5 42
90 Perry Offler SB 86 86 1 50
90 Perry Offler STJ 8.20 8.02 7.62 8.20 1 50
91 Ferley O'Connor 2LR 22.7 22.7 3 46
91 Ferley O'Connor S 8.89 0.00 7.98 8.89 6 40
91 Ferley O'Connor SLJ 2.50 2.40 2.38 2.50 1 50
92 Richard Perkins 4LR 50.4 50.4 7 38
92 Richard Perkins SB 67 67 8= 34
92 Richard Perkins STJ 6.60 6.70 6.89 6.89 6 40
93 Michael Hunter 4LR 50.9 50.9 8 36
93 Michael Hunter SB 69 69 5= 40
93 Michael Hunter SLJ 2.22 2.25 2.20 2.25 8 36
94 Sam Chambers-Howarth 2LR 23.5 23.5 6 40
94 Sam Chambers-Howarth S 8.10 8.69 7.93 8.69 7 38
94 Sam Chambers-Howarth SLJ 1.78 1.82 1.90 1.90 11 30



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire purple 75 Alex Pycock 22.3 50
2 Derbyshire red 66 Ryan Newton 22.4 48
3 Nottinghamshire green 91 Ferley O'Connor 22.7 46
4 Lincolnshire purple 77 Peter Spencer 22.8 44
5 Nottinghamshire green 89 Jonathon Priddle 23.4 42
6 Nottinghamshire green 94 Sam Chambers-Howarth 23.5 40

7= Derbyshire red 63 Jonathon Heath 24.0 37
7= Northamptonshire blue 86 Jordan Barnes 24.0 37
9 Derbyshire red 62 Charlie Waterhouse 24.2 34

10 Northamptonshire blue 85 Chris Clarke 24.6 32
11 Lincolnshire purple 80 Adam Runacres 25.5 30



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire red 64 Ashwin Kang 47.2 50
2 Derbyshire red 61 Michael Bosworth 47.7 48
3 Lincolnshire purple 76 David Bush 47.8 46
4 Lincolnshire purple 78 Jeremy Baily 48.4 44
5 Nottinghamshire green 90 Perry Offler 48.9 42
6 Derbyshire red 65 Max Zammit-Maemple 49.3 40
7 Nottinghamshire green 92 Richard Perkins 50.4 38
8 Nottinghamshire green 93 Michael Hunter 50.9 36
9 Northamptonshire blue 84 Aaron Young 51.5 34

10 Lincolnshire purple 79 Aiden McClure 51.6 32
11 Northamptonshire blue 83 Jason Underwood 53.5 30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire red 1:34.5 0.0 1:34.5 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire green 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire purple 1:40.5 0.0 1:40.5 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Lincolnshire purple 1:29.5 0.0 1:29.5 70.0
2 05 Nottinghamshire green 1:31.6 0.0 1:31.6 60.0
3 01 Derbyshire red 1:32.3 0.0 1:32.3 50.0
4 04 Northamptonshire blue 1:39.3 0.0 1:39.3 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Lincolnshire purple 77 Peter Spencer 12.27 50
2 Lincolnshire purple 76 David Bush 11.33 48
3 Derbyshire red 61 Michael Bosworth 10.35 46
4 Nottinghamshire green 89 Jonathon Priddle 9.39 44
5 Derbyshire red 64 Ashwin Kang 9.02 42
6 Nottinghamshire green 91 Ferley O'Connor 8.89 40
7 Nottinghamshire green 94 Sam Chambers-Howarth 8.69 38
8 Derbyshire red 66 Ryan Newton 8.66 36
9 Northamptonshire blue 85 Chris Clarke 7.61 34

10 Lincolnshire purple 80 Adam Runacres 6.32 32
11 Northamptonshire blue 86 Jordan Barnes 5.16 30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 90 Perry Offler 86 50
2 Derbyshire red 62 Charlie Waterhouse 76 48
3 Lincolnshire purple 75 Alex Pycock 72 46
4 Lincolnshire purple 78 Jeremy Baily 71 44

5= Derbyshire red 63 Jonathon Heath 69 40
5= Lincolnshire purple 79 Aiden McClure 69 40
5= Nottinghamshire green 93 Michael Hunter 69 40
8= Derbyshire red 65 Max Zammit-Maemple 67 34
8= Northamptonshire blue 84 Aaron Young 67 34
8= Nottinghamshire green 92 Richard Perkins 67 34
11 Northamptonshire blue 83 Jason Underwood 61 30



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 91 Ferley O'Connor 2.50 50
2 Lincolnshire purple 75 Alex Pycock 2.48 48
3 Derbyshire red 61 Michael Bosworth 2.40 46
4 Derbyshire red 65 Max Zammit-Maemple 2.39 44
5 Lincolnshire purple 76 David Bush 2.35 42
6 Northamptonshire blue 86 Jordan Barnes 2.34 40
7 Derbyshire red 66 Ryan Newton 2.32 38
8 Nottinghamshire green 93 Michael Hunter 2.25 36
9 Northamptonshire blue 83 Jason Underwood 2.01 34

10 Northamptonshire blue 84 Aaron Young 1.98 32
11 Nottinghamshire green 94 Sam Chambers-Howarth 1.90 30
12 Lincolnshire purple 80 Adam Runacres 1.88 28



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
NUS-East Midlands Regional Final Under 15 Boys The Meres Leisure Centre, Grantham 3 Feb 2008

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Nottinghamshire green 90 Perry Offler 8.20 50
2 Derbyshire red 63 Jonathon Heath 8.02 48
3 Lincolnshire purple 77 Peter Spencer 7.49 46
4 Derbyshire red 64 Ashwin Kang 7.27 44
5 Lincolnshire purple 78 Jeremy Baily 7.21 42
6 Nottinghamshire green 92 Richard Perkins 6.89 40

7= Derbyshire red 62 Charlie Waterhouse 6.66 37
7= Northamptonshire blue 85 Chris Clarke 6.66 37
9 Lincolnshire purple 79 Aiden McClure 5.94 34

10 Nottinghamshire green 89 Jonathon Priddle 5.76 32
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